RFQ#1011670 - Maintenance and Services for IBM AS/400 Evaluation Team Score Sheet				
Offeror	SPS VAR, LLC			
Qualifications and Experience (35 Points)				
Capacity to Perform (30 Points)	PASS			
Cost Schedule (35 Points)				
Total Evaluation Scores				

Evaluation Comments

SPS VAR, LLC
Strengths
Meets all of the requested criteria.
Weaknesses
N/A

Solicitation Title & Number			RFP Cost Points	RFP SBE/SDV Points	Total Cost Points
Maintenance and Services for IBM AS/400, RFQ#1011670			28	7	35
		SBE/SDV Participation		RFP SBE/SDV	
Offeror's Name	Total Bid Amount	Amount	RFP Cost Points	Points	Total Cost Points
SPS VAR, LLC	\$141,682.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

 From:
 Gossage, Jeff L (Finance - Procurement)

 To:
 Edwards, Kevin (Finance - Procurement)

Subject: RE: Single Offer Approval for RFQ#1011670 Maintenance and Services for IBM AS/400

Date: Monday, June 05, 2017 9:38:10 AM

Award to a single offeror is approved

Jeff L. Gossage, C.P.M.

Purchasing Agent
Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County
615-862-6639 Office
Jeff.Gossage@Nashville.gov



From: Edwards, Kevin (Finance - Procurement) Sent: Monday, June 05, 2017 7:50 AM

To: Gossage, Jeff L (Finance - Procurement)

Subject: RE: Single Offer Approval for RFQ#1011670 Maintenance and Services for IBM AS/400

Jeff.

I just wanted to follow up regarding this single offer from SPS VAR on the IBM AS/400 solicitation. If you approve, I will save your response and move forward with the intent to award to SPS VAR.

Thanks,

Kevin Edwards, Finance Administrator

Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County Procurement Division 730 Second Avenue South

730 Second Avenue South Nashville, TN 37219 Phone: 615-862-6632 Fax: 615-862-6179

From: Edwards, Kevin (Finance - Procurement)
Sent: Thursday, June 01, 2017 10:54 AM
To: Gossage, Jeff L (Finance - Procurement)

Subject: Single Offer Approval for RFQ#1011670 Maintenance and Services for IBM AS/400

Jeff,

The following RFQ has closed with only 1 proposal received from SPS VAR, LLC. After review of the proposal, all the evaluators have given SPS VAR, LLC a "Pass" to move forward in the intent to award. If you approve of this being a single offer award, then I will save your response with the solicitation documents.

Thanks,

Kevin Edwards, Finance Administrator

Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County Procurement Division 730 Second Avenue South Nashville, TN 37219

Phone: 615-862-6632 Fax: 615-862-6179